
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Washington Street and Saddleback Road
Summary of Bids Pavement Widening and Traffic Signal Project

Woodcrest Community
Advertised: March 30, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.18) Project No. D0-0093
Addenda: 1 (4/13/2021)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, April 21, 2021

Company Name
Project
Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE $820,615.00

1 LC Paving & Sealing, Inc. $792,282.00

2 All American Asphalt $848,953.05

3 Sequel Contractors, Inc. $898,933.00

4 IE General Engineering, Inc. $847,106.50

Average Bid Prices $846,818.64$846,818.64

BASE BID

820,615.00

792,282.00

848,953.05

898,933.00

847,106.50
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Advertised: March 30, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.18)

Addenda: 1 (4/13/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, April 21, 2021

BASE BID 

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,000.00 2,000.00 1,152.00 2,304.00

2 066100 DUST CONTROL LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,583.30 20,583.30

3 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 6,000.00 6,000.00 2,384.50 2,384.50

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 37,564.10 37,564.10

5 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 5,067.50 5,067.50

6 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 35,000.00 35,000.00 21,551.30 21,551.30

7 690111 12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN LS 1 24,000.00 24,000.00 10,778.30 10,778.30

8 197010 PLACE AND COMPACT EMBANKMENT   CY 148 125.00 18,500.00 10.90 1,613.20

9 192037
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL) [INCLUDING 
BACKFILL]

CY 100 150.00 15,000.00 10.90 1,090.00

10 510516 MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL) [TYPE 1A CASE 2] LF 40 945.00 37,800.00 977.80 39,112.00

11 190161(F) ROCK EXCAVATION   CY 1,500 60.00 90,000.00 68.60 102,900.00

12 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 120 80.00 9,600.00 44.60 5,352.00

13 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 175 120.00 21,000.00 71.20 12,460.00

14 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)   TON 380 140.00 53,200.00 92.70 35,226.00

15 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 300 35.00 10,500.00 25.10 7,530.00

16 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 974 15.00 14,610.00 13.80 13,441.20

17 394075 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)   LF 15 50.00 750.00 25.10 376.50

18 013905
ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH 
ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)

EA 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 3,875.50 3,875.50

Washington Street and Saddleback Road
Pavement Widening and Traffic Signal Project
Woodcrest Community
Project No. D0-0093

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
1

LC Paving & Sealing, Inc.
Escondido, CA 92029
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Advertised: March 30, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.18)

Addenda: 1 (4/13/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, April 21, 2021

Washington Street and Saddleback Road
Pavement Widening and Traffic Signal Project
Woodcrest Community
Project No. D0-0093

BASE BID 

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

19 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 80 30.00 2,400.00 55.60 4,448.00

20 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 2 4,000.00 8,000.00 5,941.50 11,883.00

21 832005 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM LS 1 9,600.00 9,600.00 16,475.80 16,475.80

22 066804 RELOCATE FENCE (CHAIN LINK, WOOD, VINYL) LF 700 20.00 14,000.00 32.40 22,680.00

23 800300 CHAIN LINK FENCE   LF 320 40.00 12,800.00 48.40 15,488.00

24 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 6 200.00 1,200.00 108.80 652.80

25 152386 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN AND POST EA 2 250.00 500.00 163.30 326.60

26 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 2 300.00 600.00 272.10 544.20

27 820860 INSTALL SIGN [STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD] EA 4 300.00 1,200.00 217.70 870.80

28 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 400 5.00 2,000.00 4.90 1,960.00

29 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 5,300 1.85 9,805.00 0.60 3,180.00

30 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 1,275 6.00 7,650.00 3.30 4,207.50

31 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 2,400 2.25 5,400.00 1.90 4,560.00

32 860301 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [SYSTEM] LS 1 260,000.00 260,000.00 281,410.50 281,410.50

33 760090 MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 23,183.40 23,183.40

34 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00

35 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) EA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 7,202.00 7,202.00

BID TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 35

820,615.00 792,282.00

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE LC Paving & Sealing, Inc.

Escondido, CA 92029
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Advertised: March 30, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.18)

Addenda: 1 (4/13/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, April 21, 2021

Washington Street and Saddleback Road
Pavement Widening and Traffic Signal Project
Woodcrest Community
Project No. D0-0093

BASE BID 

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,170.00 2,340.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

2 066100 DUST CONTROL LS 1 14,000.00 14,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

3 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 3,130.00 3,130.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 55,750.00 55,750.00 42,800.00 42,800.00

5 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 4,600.00 4,600.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

6 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00

7 690111 12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN LS 1 10,200.00 10,200.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

8 197010 PLACE AND COMPACT EMBANKMENT   CY 148 100.00 14,800.00 115.00 17,020.00

9 192037
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL) [INCLUDING 
BACKFILL]

CY 100 219.00 21,900.00 250.00 25,000.00

10 510516 MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL) [TYPE 1A CASE 2] LF 40 882.00 35,280.00 765.00 30,600.00

11 190161(F) ROCK EXCAVATION   CY 1,500 60.60 90,900.00 140.00 210,000.00

12 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 120 183.00 21,960.00 145.00 17,400.00

13 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 175 92.00 16,100.00 60.00 10,500.00

14 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)   TON 380 110.00 41,800.00 85.00 32,300.00

15 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 300 20.00 6,000.00 24.00 7,200.00

16 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 974 7.70 7,499.80 12.00 11,688.00

17 394075 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)   LF 15 7.70 115.50 12.00 180.00

18 013905
ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH 
ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)

EA 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

3
All American Asphalt Sequel Contractors, Inc.

2

Corona, CA 92879 Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Advertised: March 30, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.18)

Addenda: 1 (4/13/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, April 21, 2021

Washington Street and Saddleback Road
Pavement Widening and Traffic Signal Project
Woodcrest Community
Project No. D0-0093

BASE BID 

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

19 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 80 62.00 4,960.00 28.00 2,240.00

20 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 2 7,600.00 15,200.00 4,500.00 9,000.00

21 832005 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM LS 1 11,900.00 11,900.00 12,000.00 12,000.00

22 066804 RELOCATE FENCE (CHAIN LINK, WOOD, VINYL) LF 700 61.50 43,050.00 30.00 21,000.00

23 800300 CHAIN LINK FENCE   LF 320 55.30 17,696.00 45.00 14,400.00

24 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 6 104.00 624.00 100.00 600.00

25 152386 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN AND POST EA 2 156.00 312.00 200.00 400.00

26 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 2 260.00 520.00 300.00 600.00

27 820860 INSTALL SIGN [STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD] EA 4 208.00 832.00 225.00 900.00

28 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 400 4.70 1,880.00 4.75 1,900.00

29 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 5,300 0.57 3,021.00 0.60 3,180.00

30 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 1,275 3.13 3,990.75 3.00 3,825.00

31 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 2,400 1.83 4,392.00 1.75 4,200.00

32 860301 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [SYSTEM] LS 1 260,000.00 260,000.00 250,000.00 250,000.00

33 760090 MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP LS 1 37,000.00 37,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

34 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00

35 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) EA 1 6,200.00 6,200.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

BID TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 35

848,953.05 898,933.00

2 3
All American Asphalt Sequel Contractors, Inc.
Corona, CA 92879 Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Advertised: March 30, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.18)

Addenda: 1 (4/13/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, April 21, 2021

Washington Street and Saddleback Road
Pavement Widening and Traffic Signal Project
Woodcrest Community
Project No. D0-0093

BASE BID

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 3,000.00 6,000.00

2 066100 DUST CONTROL LS 1 8,500.00 8,500.00

3 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 6,500.00 6,500.00

4 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 24,000.00 24,000.00

5 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 8,500.00 8,500.00

6 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00

7 690111 12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN LS 1 12,000.00 12,000.00

8 197010 PLACE AND COMPACT EMBANKMENT   CY 148 110.00 16,280.00

9 192037
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL) [INCLUDING 
BACKFILL]

CY 100 95.00 9,500.00

10 510516 MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL) [TYPE 1A CASE 2] LF 40 720.00 28,800.00

11 190161(F) ROCK EXCAVATION   CY 1500 75.00 112,500.00

12 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 120 110.00 13,200.00

13 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 175 110.00 19,250.00

14 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)   TON 380 127.00 48,260.00

15 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 300 20.00 6,000.00

16 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 974 10.50 10,227.00

17 394075 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)   LF 15 40.00 600.00

18 013905
ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH 
ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)

EA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

4
IE General Engineering, Inc.
Beaumont, CA 92223
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Advertised: March 30, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.18)

Addenda: 1 (4/13/2021)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, April 21, 2021

Washington Street and Saddleback Road
Pavement Widening and Traffic Signal Project
Woodcrest Community
Project No. D0-0093

BASE BID

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

19 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 80 25.00 2,000.00

20 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 2 6,500.00 13,000.00

21 832005 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM LS 1 17,500.00 17,500.00

22 066804 RELOCATE FENCE (CHAIN LINK, WOOD, VINYL) LF 700 32.75 22,925.00

23 800300 CHAIN LINK FENCE   LF 320 49.00 15,680.00

24 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 6 110.00 660.00

25 152386 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN AND POST EA 2 165.00 330.00

26 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 2 275.00 550.00

27 820860 INSTALL SIGN [STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD] EA 4 220.00 880.00

28 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING   SQFT 400 5.00 2,000.00

29 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 5300 0.60 3,180.00

30 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 1275 3.30 4,207.50

31 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 2400 1.95 4,680.00

32 860301 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [SYSTEM] LS 1 284,397.00 284,397.00

33 760090 MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP LS 1 45,000.00 45,000.00

34 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 70,000.00 70,000.00

35 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) EA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

BID TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 35

847,106.50

4
IE General Engineering, Inc.
Beaumont, CA 92223
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Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of Work/ Bid Items

Johnston Tractor, Inc
Alpine, CA 
Lic. No. 833490
DIR Reg No. 1000002192

Items: 8-9, 11-12

Interstate Striping & Signs Inc.
Fontana, CA 
Lic. No. 838618
DIR Reg No. 1000007945

Items: 24-31

Pavement Recycling Systems Inc.
Jurupa Valley, CA 
Lic. No. 569352
DIR Reg No. 1000003363

Item: 13

Dynalectric
Los Alamitos, CA 
Lic. No. 550173
DIR Reg No. 1000001129

Item: 32

D0-0093

Subcontractors

LC Paving & Sealing, Inc.

Washington Street and Saddleback Road
Pavement Widening and Traffic Signal Project
Woodcrest Community

WashingtonSt.SaddlebackRd.Widen&TS (D0-0093):  SubContractors
Updated: 4/21/2021
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